
Attachment 2 – 2023 Grant Application-Based Funding Announced

Fund 
Category

Funder
Amount 

Approved

Federal
Ministry for Housing, Infrastructure and Communities: Housing 
Accelerator Fund 114,540,500$  

Federal
Ministry for Employment & Social Development Canada: Canada Summer 
Jobs 266,755$         

Federal FCM - Community Buildings Retrofit Fund Capital Stream 2,500,000$      

Federal
FCM - Community Buildings Retrofit - GHG Reduction Pathway 
Feasability Study Grant  112,240$         

Federal
Ministry for International Trade, Global Affairs: CanExport Community 
Investment 2024, 2023* 106,053$         

Federal Ministry for Culture, History and Sport: Celebrate Canada 50,000$           

Federal
Ministry for Canadian Heritage: Canada Arts and Culture Recovery 
Program for Professional Arts Presentation Organizations 50,000$           

Federal Miziwe Biik Aboriginal Employment & Training 17,134$           

Sub-Total 117,642,682$  

Provincial
Ministry of the Solicitor General: Next Generation 911 (2023-24 and 2022-
23)* 4,537,847$      

Provincial Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport: Ontario After School Program 135,000$         

Provincial Ministry for Seniors & Accessibility: Seniors Active Living Centre (SALC)* 124,400$         

Provincial
Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks: Species At Risk 
Stewardship Program 2023-2024 74,650$           

Provincial

Ministry for Tourism, Culture and Sport: Experience Ontario - Marquee 
Event Fund 59,608$           

Sub-Total 4,931,505$      

Private Lifesaving Society 134,053$         

Private FACTOR Sponsorship 30,000$           

Private Capital Power Environment Grant 20,000$           

Private Canadian Tire Jumpstart 2024* 20,991$           

Private TD Friends of the Environment Foundation 9,000$             

Private Ontario Arts Council - Ontario Arts Presenters Projects 5,000$             

Private Invasive Species Action Fund 1,800$             

Private Pollinator Partnership (P2) - Native Plant Habitat Grant 1,000$             

Sub-Total 221,844$         

*Multiple Applications Submitted

Notes:
- excludes funding that is not publicly announced
- includes applications submitted in 2022 and approved in 2023 


